

	Sort Number	Project ID	Route	Route Name	Extents	Length (mi)	Projected Cost	Implement Year	Current FC	Current Lanes	Future Lanes	New FC	Environment Score	Economic Score	Growth Score	Mobility Score	Safety Score	Network Score	Overall Score (unweighted)	Weighted Score	Rank	Rank within Category	Funds Remaining
	50	S-5	US-76	Broad St	Miller Rd. to Warren St	1.22	\$ 4,733,600	2030	Principal Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	10	12	17	17	16	17	89	97.95	1	1	\$ 122,218,447.75
	51	S-6	US-521	Camden Hwy	Broad St to Mason Rd	1.91	\$ 7,410,800	2030	Principal Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	7	12	20	17	16	15	87	96	2	2	\$ 114,807,647.75
	53	S-8	US-521	N/S Guignard Drive	Miller Rd to McCray's Mill Rd	1.8	\$ 6,984,000	2030	Principal Arterial	0	0	Principal Arterial	3	15	20	17	16	15	86	94.95	3	3	\$ 107,823,647.75
	41	RF-3	SC-763	E Liberty St	N/S Harvin St to Boulevard Rd	0.58	\$ 3,375,600	2030	Principal Arterial	4	3	Principal Arterial	7	14	17	15	16	17	86	94	4	1	\$ 104,448,047.75
	49	S-4	US-76	Broad St	Alice Dr to Miller Rd	2.11	\$ 8,186,800	2030	Principal Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	7	15	20	17	16	10	85	93.9	5	4	\$ 96,261,247.75
	57	S-12	US-15	N/S Lafayette Dr	Loring Dr to Divine St	0.82	\$ 3,181,600	2040	Principal Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	10	15	17	15	16	12	85	93.75	6	5	\$ 93,079,647.75
	19	O-2	US-521	Bultman Dr/N Guignard Dr	Broad St to Miller Rd	0.87	\$ 6,751,200	2040	Principal Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	10	11	20	15	11	15	82	90.45	7	1	\$ 86,328,447.75
	43	RF-5	SC-763	W Liberty St	N/S Sumter St to Alice Dr	1.78	\$ 10,359,600	2040	Principal Arterial	4	3	Principal Arterial	7	12	17	15	18	13	82	89.7	8	2	\$ 75,968,847.75
	39	RF-1	S-4370	N/S Washington St	Warren St. to Dingle St	0.84	\$ 4,888,800	2040	Principal Arterial/Minor Arterial/Local	4	3	Minor Arterial	7	9	17	15	16	17	81	88.75	9	3	\$ 71,080,047.75
	44	RF-6	SC-401	W/E Calhoun St	N Washington St to Commerce St	0.71	\$ 4,132,200	2040	Principal Arterial	4	3	Major Arterial	7	13	15	15	18	12	80	87.5	10	4	\$ 66,947,847.75
	47	S-2	US-378	Broad St	N Saint Pauls Church Rd to Stamey Livestock Rd	1.85	\$ 7,178,000	2040	Principal Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	3	9	20	12	16	15	75	83.4	11	6	\$ 59,769,847.75
	48	S-3	US-378	Broad St	Stamey Livestock Rd to Alice Dr	1.57	\$ 6,091,600	2040	Principal Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	3	9	20	12	16	15	75	83.4	12	7	\$ 53,678,247.75
	42	RF-4	S-107	N/S Harvin St	E Calhoun St to CSX Railroad Track	0.65	\$ 3,783,000	2050	Major Collector	4	3	Major Collector	7	13	8	15	14	17	74	80.2	13	5	\$ 49,895,247.75
	58	S-13	S-5	Manning Ave	US-15 to Divine St	1.19	\$ 4,617,200	2050	Minor Arterial	2	2	Major Collector	7	10	10	15	12	17	71	77.65	14	8	\$ 45,278,047.75
	45	RF-7	S-89	E. Hampton Ave.	N. Harvin St. to Green St.	0.29	\$ 1,687,800	2050	Local	4	2	Minor Collector	7	7	6	20	16	15	71	77.5	15	6	\$ 43,590,247.75
	52	S-7	US-15	N Main St	N Pike Rd to E Brewington Rd	2.74	\$ 10,631,200	2050	Principal Arterial	2	3	Principal Arterial	7	17	10	12	16	8	70	76.6	16	9	\$ 32,959,047.75
	24	O-7	S-911	Alice Dr	Broad St to Wise Dr	1.23	\$ 9,544,800	2050	Minor Arterial	5	5	Major Arterial	7	12	12	20	11	6	68	75.35	17	2	\$ 23,414,247.75
	54	S-9	US-378	Robert E Graham Freeway	Broad St to N. Main St	2.58	\$ 10,010,400	2050	Principal Arterial - Freeway)	5	5	Principal Arterial	3	15	17	10	18	4	67	74.55	18	10	\$ 13,403,847.75
	55	S-10	SC-401	W Calhoun St	N Washington St to N Guignard Dr	1.06	\$ 4,112,800	2050	Major Collector	2	2	Major Collector	7	10	8	12	14	17	68	74.5	19	11	\$ 9,291,047.75
	56	S-11	S-14	N Main St	US-15 to W Calhoun St	1.34	\$ 5,199,200	2050	Minor Arterial	2	2	Major Collector	7	7	10	15	14	15	68	74.5	20	12	\$ 4,091,847.75
	46	S-1	US-378	Broad St	SC-441 to N. Saint Pauls Church Rd	3.26	\$ 12,648,800	N/A	Principal Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	7	5	20	10	16	8	66	73.65	21	13	\$ (8,556,952.25)
	36	O-19	SC-441	Patriot Parkway	Broad St to Loring Mill Rd.	4.82	\$ 46,754,000	N/A	Minor Arterial/Major Collector	2	4	Major Arterial	7	12	12	17	3	11	62	68.15	22	1	\$ (55,310,952.25)
	40	RF-2	S-118	E/W Bartlette St	S Harvin St to Council St	0.36	\$ 2,095,200	N/A	Minor Arterial/Local	2	2	Major Collector	7	10	4	15	14	11	61	66.3	23	7	\$ (57,406,152.25)
	25	O-8	US-15	Pocalla Rd	Cockerill Rd to S Guignard Dr	1.65	\$ 12,804,000	N/A	Principal Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	3	13	15	12	11	4	58	64.95	24	3	\$ (70,210,152.25)
	23	O-6	SC-120/S-763	Pinewood Rd	Columbia Cir to Alice Dr	1.73	\$ 13,424,800	N/A	Principal Arterial/Minor Arterial	5	5	Principal Arterial	3	9	11	20	11	4	58	64.65	25	4	\$ (83,634,952.25)
	30	O-13	S-911	Alice Drive	Wise Dr to W Liberty St	1.36	\$ 13,192,000	N/A	Minor Arterial	3	3	Minor Arterial	7	12	8	20	7	4	58	64.15	26	2	\$ (96,826,952.25)
	37	O-20	US-521	Camden Highway	Peach Orchard Rd to Dinkins Mill Rd	2.87	\$ 27,839,000	N/A	Principal Arterial	2	5	Principal Arterial	3	9	15	12	7	11	57	63.15	27	3	\$ (124,665,952.25)
	27	O-10	S-673	Mason Rd	Broad St to Camden Hwy	0.86	\$ 8,342,000	N/A	Minor Arterial	2	3	Minor Arterial	3	14	10	15	5	10	57	62.8	28	4	\$ (133,007,952.25)
	35	O-18	S-692	Wilson Hall Rd	Carter Rd to Broad St	0.54	\$ 5,238,000	N/A	Major Collector	2	3	Major Collector	10	10	10	15	6	6	56	61.55	29	5	\$ (138,245,952.25)
	18	O-1	SC-441	Loring Mill Rd	Wise Dr to Wedgefield Rd	2.46	\$ 19,089,600	N/A	Minor Arterial	3	3	Minor Arterial	3	9	8	20	7	8	55	60.85	30	5	\$ (157,335,552.25)
	34	O-17	S-467	Carter Rd	Wilson Hall Rd to Broad St	1.41	\$ 13,677,000	N/A	Major Collector	2	3	Minor Arterial	7	10	8	17	5	8	55	60.3	31	6	\$ (171,012,552.25)
	26	O-9	S-82	Boulevard Rd	E Liberty St to E Red Bay Rd	1.91	\$ 14,821,600	N/A	Minor Arterial/Major Collector	3	3	Minor Arterial	3	7	8	15	9	13	55	60.15	32	6	\$ (185,834,152.25)
	4	N-4	L	Terry Rd	Broad St to Weldon Dr	0.31	\$ 6,014,000	N/A	N/A	0	2	Minor Arterial	10	14	6	11	7	5	53	53.05	33	1	\$ (191,848,152.25)
	28	O-11	S-91	Stamey Livestock Rd	Broad St to Four Bridges Rd	1.53	\$ 14,841,000	N/A	Minor Arterial	2	3	Minor Arterial	10	10	8	8	3	8	47	51.4	34	7	\$ (206,689,152.25)
	8	N-8	S-118	W Bartlette St	Charles St to S Artillery Dr	0.16	\$ 3,104,000	N/A	N/A	0	2	Local	7	14	6	11	7	7	52	51.25	35	2	\$ (209,793,152.25)
	33	O-16	S-4302	W Wesmark Blvd	N Guignard Dr to Wilson Hall Rd	1.09	\$ 10,573,000	N/A	Major Collector	2	3	Minor Arterial	3	5	8	17	9	4	46	51	36	8	\$ (220,366,152.25)
	6	N-6	L	Quandry Rd	Carter Rd to Stamey Livestock Rd	0.61	\$ 11,834,000	N/A	N/A	0	2	Minor Collector	10	14	6	11	7	3	51	50.65	37	3	\$ (232,200,152.25)
	14	N-14	L	Global Drive	US-521 South to US-521 South	0.5	\$ 9,700,000	N/A	N/A	0	3	Major Collector	10	15	6	6	7	5	49	49	38	4	\$ (241,900,152.25)
	32	O-15	S-204	Loring Mill Rd	Broad St to Patriot Parkway	1.81	\$ 17,557,000	N/A	Major Collector	2	3	Minor Arterial	1	10	8	8	3	13	43	47.2	39	9	\$ (259,457,152.25)
	31	O-14	S-983	Deschamps Rd	Patriot Parkway to Wedgefield Rd	2.03	\$ 19,691,000	N/A	Minor Arterial	2	3	Minor Arterial	10	3	4	10	3	13	43	46.65	40	10	\$ (279,148,152.25)
	1	N-1	S-1074	E Wesmark Extension	S Pike West to Electric Dr	0.27	\$ 5,238,000	N/A	N/A	0	5	Minor Arterial	7	12	6	11	7	5	48	46.45	41	5	\$ (284,386,152.25)
	29	O-12	S-1322	Four Bridges Rd	Stamey Livestock Rd to Old Camden Hwy	1.43	\$ 13,871,000	N/A	Local	0	2	Major Collector	3	10	6	6	3	13	41	44.6	42	11	\$ (298,257,152.25)
	3	N-3	S-911	Alice Drive Extension	Camden Hwy to N Wise Dr	1.55	\$ 30,070,000	N/A	N/A	0	3	Minor Arterial	3	18	6	11	7	1	46	43.25	43	6	\$ (328,327,152.25)
	5	N-5	L	Weldon Dr	Terry Rd to Wilson Hall Rd	0.52	\$ 10,088,000	N/A	N/A	0	2	Minor Collector	10	11	2	11	7	3	44	42.45	44	7	\$ (338,415,152.25)
	20	O-3	S-40	N/S Saint Pauls Church Rd	Cane Savannah Rd to Cains Mill Rd	2.84	\$ 22,038,400	N/A	Major Collector	2	3	Minor Arterial	1	4	6	6	7	13	37	40.9	45	7	\$ (360,453,552.25)
	21	O-4	S-539	Cane Savannah Rd	S Kings Hwy to N Saint Pauls Church Rd	4.74	\$ 36,782,400	N/A	Major/Minor Collector	2	3	Minor Arterial	1	8	4	6	7	11	37	40.7	46	8	\$ (397,235,952.25)
	2	N-2	L	Diebold Drive Extension	Electric Dr to E Wesmark Extension	0.09	\$ 1,746,000	N/A	N/A	0	3	Minor Collector	7	6	2	11	7	10	43	40.65	47	8	\$ (398,981,952.25)
	22	O-5	S-458	Cains Mill Rd	Clipper Rd to S Saint Pauls Church Rd	3.61	\$ 28,013,600	N/A	Major/Minor Collector	2	3												

	Sort Number	Project ID	Route 1	Route 1 Name	Route 2	Route 2 Name	Project Name	Project Purpose	Projected Cost	Implementation Year	Functional Classification (of Major Route)	Environment Score	Economic Score	Growth Score	Mobility Score	Safety Score	Network Score	Overall Rank		Weight ed Score	Rank	Rank Within Category	Funds Remaining
	17	IS-4	US-521	N Guignard Drive	SC-763	West Liberty Street	N. Guignard Dr at W Liberty St	Safety	\$ 6,790,000	2030	Major Arterial	10	13	20	17	18	15	93		102.25	1	1	\$ 87,044,122.25
	37	IS-24	US-521	Bultman Drive	S-644	Guignard Drive	Bultman Dr. at Guignard Dr.	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	2030	Major Arterial	10	14	15	20	12	17	88		96	2	2	\$ 82,194,122.25
	32	IS-19	US-378	Robert E Graham Freeway	US-521	Thomas Sumter Hwy	US-378 at US-521	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	2030	Major Arterial	7	10	20	17	16	17	87		95.6	3	3	\$ 77,344,122.25
	16	IS-3	S-55	Miller Road	US-521	N. Guignard Drive	Miller Rd at N Guignard Dr	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	2030	Major Arterial	10	10	15	20	18	12	85		93.55	4	4	\$ 72,494,122.25
	15	IS-2	US-378	Broad Street	S-911	Alice Drive	Broad Street at Alice Drive	Safety	\$ 6,790,000	2040	Major Arterial	10	10	15	17	18	15	85		93.45	5	5	\$ 65,704,122.25
	39	IS-26	US-15	N. Lafayette Drive	SC-401	E. Calhoun Street	N. Lafayette Dr. at E. Calhoun St.	Safety	\$ 6,790,000	2040	Major Arterial	10	11	17	15	16	15	84		91.95	6	6	\$ 58,914,122.25
	23	IS-10	SC-763	East Liberty Street	US-15	S Lafayette Drive	E. Liberty St at S Lafayette Dr	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	2040	Major Arterial	10	11	17	15	18	12	83		91.3	7	7	\$ 54,064,122.25
	40	IS-27	US-521	S. Guignard Drive	S-227	W. Oakland Avenue	S. Guignard Dr. at W. Oakland Ave.	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	2040	Major Arterial	10	14	15	15	12	17	83		90.75	8	8	\$ 49,214,122.25
	46	IS-33	US-521	Thomas Sumter Highway	S-523	Jefferson Road	Thomas Sumter Hwy at Jefferson Rd.	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	2040	Major Arterial	10	14	15	10	16	17	82		90.3	9	9	\$ 44,364,122.25
	45	IS-32	US-521	Thomas Sumter Highway	S-911	Alice Drive	Thomas Sumter Hwy at Alice Dr.	Safety	\$ 9,700,000	2050	Major Arterial	10	9	15	17	12	15	78		85.15	10	10	\$ 34,664,122.25
	47	IO-12	SC-441	Patriot Parkway	S-204	Loring Mill Road	Patriot Parkway at Loring Mill Rd	Capacity	\$ 4,850,000	2050	Major Arterial	10	18	8	15	7	20	78		84.95	11	1	\$ 29,814,122.25
	44	IS-31	US-76 Bus	Broad Street	US-521	Bultman Drive	Broad St. at Bultman Dr.	Safety	\$ 6,790,000	2050	Major Arterial	10	12	12	17	12	15	78		84.85	12	11	\$ 23,024,122.25
	24	IS-11	US-378	Broad Street	S-692	Wilson Hall Road	Broad St at Wilson Hall Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	2050	Major Arterial	10	7	15	12	16	17	77		84.7	13	12	\$ 18,174,122.25
	19	IS-6	US-76 Bus	Broad Street	S-55	Miller Road	Broad St at Miller Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	2050	Major Arterial	10	7	12	20	16	12	77		84.25	14	13	\$ 13,324,122.25
	8	IO-8	US-521	Thomas Sumter Highway	S-673	Mason Road	US-521 at Mason Rd	Capacity	\$ 6,790,000	2050	Major Arterial	10	12	12	17	11	15	77		84.25	15	2	\$ 6,534,122.25
	38	IS-25	US-76 Bus	Broad Street	S-4302	E./W. Wesmark Blvd	Broad St. at Wesmark Blvd	Safety	\$ 6,790,000	2050	Major Arterial	10	9	12	17	20	6	74		81.7	16	14	\$ (255,877.75)
	50	IS-35	US-521	Camden Highway	S-876	Charles Jackson St.	US-521 at Charles Jackson St.	Safety	\$ 4,850,000		Major Arterial	10	5	17	8	14	20	74		81.1	17	15	\$ (5,105,877.75)
	43	IS-30	US-378	Broad Street	SC-441	Patriot Parkway	Broad St. at Patriot Parkway	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	2	12	17	16	17	74		80.85	18	16	\$ (9,955,877.75)
	35	IS-22	US-378	Broad Street	S-380	N Wise Drive	Broad St at Wise Drive	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	8	12	17	14	12	73		79.8	19	17	\$ (14,805,877.75)
	18	IS-5	US-378	Broad St	S-68	N Purdy St	Broad St. at N. Purdy St	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	5	12	17	12	17	73		79.35	20	18	\$ (19,655,877.75)
	4	IO-4	US-378	Broad Street	S-673	Mason Road	Broad Street at Mason Road	Capacity	\$ 9,700,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	11	15	17	9	10	72		79.3	21	3	\$ (29,355,877.75)
	7	IO-7	US-521	Thomas Sumter Highway	S-947	Beckwood Road	US-521 at Beckwood Rd	Capacity	\$ 6,790,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	8	15	17	7	15	72		79.05	22	4	\$ (36,145,877.75)
	41	IS-28	S-911	Alice Drive	S-4302	W. Wesmark Blvd	Alice Dr. at W. Wesmark Blvd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	2	12	20	16	12	72		78.75	23	19	\$ (40,995,877.75)
	36	IS-23	SC-911	Alice Drive	S-55	Miller Road	Alice Drive @ Miller Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Minor Arterial	10	8	8	20	16	8	70		76.75	24	20	\$ (45,845,877.75)
	26	IS-13	SC-763	Wedgefield Road	SC-441	Loring Mill Road	Wedgefield Rd at Loring Mill Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Minor Arterial	10	3	8	20	12	17	70		75.9	25	21	\$ (50,695,877.75)
	21	IS-8	US-15	US-15 South	US-521	S. Guignard Drive	US-15 South at S. Guignard Dr.	Safety	\$ 9,700,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	7	17	12	16	6	68		74.95	26	22	\$ (60,395,877.75)
	22	IS-9	US-15	Pocalla Rd	S-25	Lewis Rd	Pocalla Rd. at Lewis Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	9	11	12	14	12	68		74.85	27	23	\$ (65,245,877.75)
	42	IS-29	S-911	Alice Drive	S-380	Wise Drive	Alice Dr at Wise Dr.	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	2	12	20	16	8	68		74.55	28	24	\$ (70,095,877.75)
	6	IO-6	S-911	Alice Drive	SC-763	West Liberty Street	Alice Dr at W. Liberty St	Capacity	\$ 6,790,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	8	8	20	11	10	67		73.45	29	5	\$ (76,885,877.75)
	3	IO-3	US-378	Broad Street	S-91	Stamey Livestock Road	Broad Street at Stamey Livestock Rd	Capacity	\$ 9,700,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	10	15	12	9	10	66		72.95	30	6	\$ (86,585,877.75)
	48	IO-13	US-15	Pocalla Rd	S-401	Pack Rd	Pocalla Rd at Pack Rd	Capacity	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	14	20	8	3	11	66		72.85	31	7	\$ (91,435,877.75)
	5	IO-5	S-644	N Guignard Drive	S-380	Wise Drive	N Guignard Dr at Wise Dr	Capacity	\$ 6,790,000	N/A	Major Collector	3	10	6	20	9	15	63		68.95	32	8	\$ (98,225,877.75)
	34	IS-21	US-15	N Main Street	S-271	Airport Road	N Main St. at Airport Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	11	6	12	12	12	63		68.65	33	25	\$ (103,075,877.75)
	27	IS-14	US-378	Broad Street		Shaw Drive	Broad St at Shaw Dr	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	5	12	15	12	8	62		67.8	34	26	\$ (107,925,877.75)
	1	IO-1	SC-441	Patriot Parkway	S-983	Deschamps Road	Patriot Parkway at Deschamps Rd	Capacity	\$ 6,790,000	N/A	Minor Arterial	10	5	8	17	7	15	62		67.55	35	9	\$ (114,715,877.75)
	9	IO-9	US-521	US-521 South	L-	Race Track Road	US-521 at Race Track Rd	Capacity	\$ 6,790,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	13	12	13	7	6	61		66.9	36	10	\$ (121,505,877.75)
	33	IS-20	SC-763	E Liberty Street	S-82	Boulevard Road	E Liberty St at Boulevard Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	3	7	10	10	14	17	61		66.85	37	27	\$ (126,355,877.75)
	10	IO-10	SC-763	Wedgefield Road	S-983	Deschamps Road	Wedgefield Rd at Deschamps Rd	Capacity	\$ 6,790,000	N/A	Minor Arterial	10	3	4	20	9	15	61		66.2	38	11	\$ (133,145,877.75)
	20	IS-7	US-521	S Guignard Drive		Manning Road	S. Guignard Dr at Manning Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	9	12	8	12	8	59		64.85	39	28	\$ (137,995,877.75)
	25	IS-12	US-378	Myrtle Beach Highway	S-723	Plowden Mill Road	US-378 at Plowden Mill Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	7	12	6	12	12	59		64.75	40	29	\$ (142,845,877.75)
	11	IO-11	SC-441	Patriot Parkway	S-1488	Shaw Drive	Patriot Parkway at Shaw Drive	Capacity	\$ 1,000,000	N/A	Minor Arterial	10	0	10	12	7	20	59		64.5	41	12	\$ (143,845,877.75)
	12	IN-1	S-1074	W. Wesmark Boulevard	US-378	Robert E. Graham Freeway	W. Wesmark Blvd at Robert Graham Freeway	New Intersection	\$ 9,700,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	23	12	15	9	6	75		63.85	42	1	\$ (153,545,877.75)
	2	IO-2	US-378	Broad Street	S-467	Carter Road	Broad Street at Carter Road	Capacity	\$ 9,700,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	5	15	12	5	10	57		63.25	43	13	\$ (153,545,877.75)
	31	IS-18	US-521	Thomas Sumter Hwy	S-1342	Old Camden Hwy	US-521 at Old Camden Hwy	Safety	\$ 14,550,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	7	12	12	12	4	57		62.45	44	30	\$ (168,095,877.75)
	28	IS-15	US-521	Camden Highway	S-1342	Spencer Road	US-521 at Spencer Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	5	10	8	12	12	57		62.25	45	31	\$ (172,945,877.75)
	14	IS-1	US-378	Broad Street	SC-261	N. Kings Highway	Broad St. at N Kings Hwy	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	7	7	12	10	12	8	56		61.6	46	32	\$ (177,795,877.75)
	13	IN-2	S-55	Miller Road	US-378	Robert Graham Freeway	Miller Rd at Robert Graham Freeway	New Intersection	\$ 9,700,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	21	12	20	14	6	83		61.45	47	2	\$ (187,495,877.75)
	49	IS-34	SC-441	Patriot Parkway	S-40	N Saint Paul's Church Road	Patriot Parkway at N Saint Paul's Church Rd.	Safety	\$ 4,850,000		Major Arterial	5	5	8	6	12	20	56		61.45	48	33	\$ (192,345,877.75)
	30	IS-17	SC-763	Wedgefield Rd	S-40	N Saint Paul's Church Road	Wedgefield Rd at N Saint Pauls Church Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Collector	10	2	6	6	14	17	55		60.1	49	34	\$ (197,195,877.75)
	29	IS-16	US-521	Camden Highway	S-76	Dinkins Mill Road	US-521 at Dinkins Mill Rd	Safety	\$ 4,850,000	N/A	Major Arterial	10	5	10	8	12	8	53		58.05	50	35	\$ (202,045,877.75)

	Sort Number	Project ID	Project Name	Extents	Length (mi)	2050 Cost Estimate	Implementation Year	Facility Type	Environment Score	Economic Development Score	Growth and Development Score	Mobility Score	Safety Score	Network Score	Total Score	Rank	Funds Remaining
	3	G-3	Lafayette Drive Greenway	Crosswell Drive Park to James St.	1.78	\$ 2,071,611	2030	Asphalt Paved	10	19	15	20	16	10	90	1	\$ 45,317,695.59
	26	SW-3	Miller Rd Sidewalk (north side)	Broad St. to Oxford St	0.48	\$ 438,236	2030	Concrete Sidewalk	10	14	15	20	14	10	83	2	\$ 44,879,459.51
	27	SW-4	Miller Rd Sidewalk (west side)	Broad St to Andrena Dr	0.49	\$ 454,118	2030	Concrete Sidewalk	10	11	15	20	12	10	78	3	\$ 44,425,341.51
	21	G-21	North Lafayette Drive Sidepath	Sumter PD to Crosswell Dr	0.37	\$ 428,123	2030	Asphalt Paved	10	9	15	15	16	10	75	4	\$ 43,997,218.79
	11	G-11	West Liberty Street Cycle Track	S Sumter St to Alice Dr	1.89	\$ 9,163,561	2030	Cycle Track	10	12	15	20	11	5	73	5	\$ 34,833,658.18
	25	SW-2	N Guignard Drive Sidewalk Widening	Community St to W Calhoun St	0.41	\$ 381,515	2040	Concrete Sidewalk	5	9	15	15	18	10	72	6	\$ 34,452,143.22
	30	SW-7	N Wise Drive	Broad St to N Pike West	0.51	\$ 471,222	2040	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	15	15	12	10	72	7	\$ 33,980,921.63
	17	G-17	Camden Highway Sidepath	Market St to Mason Rd	1.87	\$ 2,181,618	2040	Asphalt Paved	10	16	20	10	5	10	71	8	\$ 31,799,303.45
	48	SW-25	E Wesmark Blvd Sidewalk	Broad St to S Pike West	0.41	\$ 381,166	2040	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	10	15	16	10	71	9	\$ 31,418,137.54
	63	SW-40	Peach Orchard Road Sidewalk	US-378 to Thistledown Dr. (both sides of street)	1.05	\$ 969,320	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	12	20	11	8	10	71	10	\$ 30,448,817.27
	19	G-19	Pocalla Road Sidepath	Cockerill Rd to Kingsbury Dr	2.00	\$ 2,325,575	2040	Asphalt Paved	10	16	15	10	9	10	70	11	\$ 28,123,242.27
	28	SW-5	N Pike West Sidewalk	Porter St to N Main St	0.45	\$ 418,340	2040	Concrete Sidewalk	10	14	10	20	5	10	69	12	\$ 27,704,902.22
	16	G-16	Terry/Mason Road Sidepath	Carter Rd to Camden Hwy	1.77	\$ 2,058,164	2040	Asphalt Paved	10	16	15	10	7	10	68	13	\$ 25,646,738.58
	15	G-15	Patriot Parkway Sidepath	Lisbon Dr to Shaw AFB Main Gate	4.24	\$ 4,940,386	2040	Asphalt Paved	10	16	20	6	7	7	66	14	\$ 20,706,352.22
	31	SW-8	Wise Drive	Broad St to Bultman Dr	0.15	\$ 136,654	2040	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	15	15	5	10	65	15	\$ 20,569,697.95
	35	SW-12	E Fulton St Sidewalk	Missouri St to Silver St	0.42	\$ 386,751	2040	Concrete Sidewalk	10	11	10	15	9	10	65	16	\$ 20,182,947.20
	47	SW-24	Gion Street Sidewalk	Alice Dr to Broad St	0.62	\$ 573,843	2040	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	6	20	9	10	65	17	\$ 19,609,104.01
	2	G-2	Turkey Creek Greenway	Crosswell Drive Park to Manhattan Ave	3.85	\$ 18,689,953	2050	Asphalt Paved	5	17	15	15	9	3	64	18	\$ 919,151.36
	18	G-18	Manning Road/US-521 Sidepath	Aull St to Pocalla Rd	3.23	\$ 3,763,600	N/A	Asphalt Paved	10	19	15	6	7	7	64	19	\$ (2,844,448.64)
	55	SW-32	Carolina Ave Sidewalk	Broad St to S Pike West	0.84	\$ 776,643	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	10	20	7	10	64	20	\$ (3,621,091.63)
	59	SW-36	Mitchell Street Sidewalk	N Lafayette Dr to N Main St	0.12	\$ 107,334	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	11	6	20	7	10	64	21	\$ (3,728,425.44)
	29	SW-6	N Pike West Sidewalk	Clara Louise Kellogg Dr to N Wise Dr	0.37	\$ 342,421	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	10	20	3	10	63	22	\$ (4,070,846.46)
	37	SW-14	Boulevard Rd Sidewalk	E Red Bay Rd to Fleming St	0.78	\$ 715,733	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	11	10	15	7	10	63	23	\$ (4,786,579.70)
	42	SW-19	W Calhoun Street Sidewalk	Winn St to N Guignard Dr	0.23	\$ 207,687	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	15	15	3	10	63	24	\$ (4,994,266.25)
	43	SW-20	Calhoun Drive Sidewalk	W Liberty St to N Guignard Dr	0.36	\$ 330,379	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	15	15	3	10	63	25	\$ (5,324,644.94)
	49	SW-26	Rast Street Sidewalk	E Wesmark Blvd to Broad St.	1.20	\$ 1,103,706	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	6	20	7	10	63	26	\$ (6,428,350.63)
	53	SW-30	Oswego Hwy Sidewalk	E Charlotte Ave to E Calhoun St	0.72	\$ 666,866	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	15	10	11	10	63	27	\$ (7,095,216.44)
	4	G-4	Red Bay Rd Cycle Track	Boulevard Rd. to S. Lafayette Dr.	1.15	\$ 5,567,396	N/A	Asphalt Paved	10	17	10	15	3	7	62	28	\$ (12,662,612.27)
	45	SW-22	Pine St Sidewalk	Pear St to N Main St	0.49	\$ 446,962	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	6	15	14	10	62	29	\$ (13,109,574.68)
	56	SW-33	Poulas Street Sidewalk	S Pike West to Carolina Ave	0.34	\$ 317,813	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	10	20	5	10	62	30	\$ (13,427,387.46)
	33	SW-10	S Harvin St Sidewalk	E Oakland Ave to Watkins St	0.20	\$ 181,508	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	10	15	9	10	61	31	\$ (13,608,895.04)
	34	SW-11	S Sumter St Sidewalk	CSX Railroad to W Williams St	0.43	\$ 394,604	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	10	15	9	10	61	32	\$ (14,003,499.49)
	36	SW-13	Boulevard Rd Sidewalk	Center St to E Liberty St	0.13	\$ 123,565	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	11	10	15	5	10	61	33	\$ (14,127,064.26)
	38	SW-15	S Main St Sidewalk	Maxwell Ave to Pocalla Rd	0.17	\$ 155,852	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	10	15	9	10	61	34	\$ (14,282,916.44)
	32	SW-9	Wise Drive Sidewalk	Bultman Dr to Theatre Dr	0.46	\$ 424,798	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	15	15	3	10	60	35	\$ (14,707,713.98)
	44	SW-21	Stadium Rd Sidewalk	Pinewood Rd to Kingsbury Dr	0.77	\$ 705,262	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	11	10	15	3	10	59	36	\$ (15,412,975.63)
	1	G-1	Sumter to Mayesville Rail-Trail	Downtown Sumter to Downtown Mayesville	9.15	\$ 17,745,121	N/A	Hybrid Paved/Unpaved	5	19	6	20	5	3	58	37	\$ (33,158,096.84)
	7	G-7	Palmetto Park Connector	Sumter Tennis Center to Shot Pouch Greenway	1.02	\$ 4,963,902	N/A	Asphalt Paved	5	10	11	20	5	7	58	38	\$ (38,121,998.35)
	54	SW-31	Jackson Street Sidewalk	Miller Rd to Woodlawn Ave	0.55	\$ 505,952	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	6	20	5	10	58	39	\$ (38,627,950.72)
	40	SW-17	W Bartlette Street Sidewalk	S Purdy St to S Guignard Dr	0.20	\$ 188,314	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	10	15	5	10	57	40	\$ (38,816,264.83)
	6	G-6	Wall Street Connector	S Pike West to Shot Pouch Greenway	0.34	\$ 1,653,409	N/A	Asphalt Paved	5	10	11	15	5	10	56	41	\$ (40,469,673.92)
	8	G-8	Second Mill Greenway	Oakwood Ave to Loring Mill Rd	1.21	\$ 5,886,136	N/A	Hybrid Paved/Unpaved	5	13	15	11	7	5	56	42	\$ (46,355,810.28)
	13	G-13	Wedgefield Road Sidepath	Loring Mill Rd to Deschamps Rd	1.99	\$ 2,315,214	N/A	Asphalt Paved	10	11	10	6	9	10	56	43	\$ (48,671,023.92)
	61	SW-38	Dicks Street Sidewalk	Rast St. to Brunhill St.	0.29	\$ 268,073	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	5	20	6	11	3	11	56	44	\$ (48,939,096.65)
	20	G-20	Old Manning Road Sidepath	Pocalla Rd to Lakewood HS	1.01	\$ 1,179,652	N/A	Asphalt Paved	10	11	15	6	3	10	55	45	\$ (50,118,748.92)
	39	SW-16	Hoyt Street Sidewalk	Bailey St to S Main St	0.33	\$ 300,884	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	6	15	7	10	55	46	\$ (50,419,632.63)
	10	G-10	Long Branch to Second Mill Greenway	Stamey Livestock Rd to Wise Drive	4.36	\$ 21,128,731	N/A	Asphalt Paved	5	15	6	20	5	3	54	47	\$ (71,548,363.69)
	41	SW-18	W Hampton Ave Sidewalk	Winn St to N Guignard Dr	0.16	\$ 149,744	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	6	15	3	10	54	48	\$ (71,698,107.44)
	46	SW-23	Brown St Sidewalk	Pear S to Dubose St	0.27	\$ 249,224	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	6	15	5	10	53	49	\$ (71,947,331.31)
	57	SW-34	Pear Street Sidewalk	N Main St to Woodlawn Ave	0.60	\$ 550,631	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	6	15	5	10	53	50	\$ (72,497,962.46)
	58	SW-35	Woodlawn Street Sidewalk	Jackson St to Broad St	0.25	\$ 228,281	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	6	15	5	10	53	51	\$ (72,726,243.14)
	51	SW-28	E Charlotte Ave Sidewalk	Oswego Hwy to N Lafayette Dr	0.84	\$ 778,563	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	10	10	5	10	52	52	\$ (73,504,805.93)
	52	SW-29	Loring Drive Sidewalk	Oswego Hwy to N Lafayette Dr	0.60	\$ 554,820	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	10	10	5	10	52	53	\$ (74,059,625.72)
	24	SW-1	Winn St Sidewalk	Maplewood Dr to W Calhoun St	0.41	\$ 375,581	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	6	15	3	10	51	54	\$ (73,101,824.21)
	50	SW-27	McCray's Mill Rd Sidewalk	Meadowcroft Dr to Santa Fe Trail	0.68	\$ 627,423	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	15	6	3	10	51	55	\$ (73,729,247.03)
	60	SW-37	Gertrude Drive Sidewalk	N. Wise Dr. to Rast St.	0.28	\$ 257,950	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	10	6	11	3	10	50	56	\$ (73,987,197.22)
	62	SW-39	Kolb Road Sidewalk	McCray's Mill Rd. to Sun Valley Dr.	1.12	\$ 1,032,499	N/A	Concrete Sidewalk	10	7	4	15	3	10	49	57	\$ (75,019,696.08)
	12	G-12	Keels Road Sidepath	Patriot Parkway to Wedgefield Rd	1.12	\$ 1,305,752	N/A	Asphalt Paved	10	7	10	6	3	10	46	58	\$ (76,325,448.35)
	14	G-14	Deschamps Road Sidepath	Patriot Parkway to Wedgefield Rd	2.04	\$ 2,373,414	N/A	Asphalt Paved	10	11	10	2	3	10	46	59	\$ (78,698,861.99)
	5	G-5	Green Swamp Greenway	Swan Lake-Iris Gardens to South HOPE Center	4.35	\$ 21,083,722	N/A	Asphalt Paved	5	10	6	15	3	3	42	60	\$ (97,409,169.94)
	22	G-22	Rast Street Connector	Shot Pouch Greenway to Rast St.	0.05	\$ 56,436	N/A	Asphalt Paved	5	10	6	6	3	10	40	61	\$ (97,465,606.31)
	9	G-9	Sumter Veterans Greenway	Veterans Park to Stamey Livestock Rd	2.06	\$ 9,988,428	N/A	Hybrid Paved/Unpaved	5	10	6	6	5	5	37	62	\$ (107,454,034.34)
	23	G-23	Pitts Road Sidepath	Wedgefield Rd. to McCray's Mill Rd	0.99	\$ 1,154,741	N/A	Asphalt Paved	1	7	4	6	3	10	31	63	\$ (108,608,775.25)

	Sort Number	Project ID	Project Name	Route Name	Length (mi)	2050 Cost Estimate	Implementation Year	Facility Type	Environment Score	Economic Development Score	Growth and Development Score	Mobility Score	Safety Score	Network Score	Total Score	Rank	Funds Remaining
	11	P-11	Alice Drive at Broad Street		N/A	\$ 291,000	2030	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	21	20	20	18	10	99	1	\$ 2,203,174.05
	24	P-24	CCTC		N/A	\$ 194,000	2030	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	21	15	20	18	10	94	2	\$ 2,009,174.05
	10	P-10	McCray's Mill Rd at S. Guignard Drive		N/A	\$ 291,000	2030	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	21	20	15	14	10	90	3	\$ 1,718,174.05
	1	P-1	Willow Drive Elementary		N/A	\$ 194,000	2040	School Zone Safety	10	18	20	20	9	10	87	4	\$ 1,524,174.05
	12	P-12	Loring Mill Rd at Wise Drive		N/A	\$ 291,000	2040	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	18	20	15	3	10	76	5	\$ 1,233,174.05
	8	P-8	Downtown Library		N/A	\$ 97,000	2040	Pedestrian Safety	10	16	10	20	9	10	75	6	\$ 1,136,174.05
	14	P-14	Sumter Economic Development HQ		N/A	\$ 145,500	2040	Pedestrian Safety	10	16	10	20	7	10	73	7	\$ 990,674.05
	22	P-22	N Wise Drive		N/A	\$ 194,000	2050	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	9	10	20	12	10	71	8	\$ 796,674.05
	2	P-2	Alice Drive Elementary		N/A	\$ 194,000	2050	School Zone Safety	10	11	15	15	9	10	70	9	\$ 602,674.05
	15	P-15	Liberty Center		N/A	\$ 145,500	2050	Pedestrian Safety	10	13	10	20	7	10	70	10	\$ 457,174.05
	21	P-21	N Washington St		N/A	\$ 194,000	2050	Pedestrian Safety	10	13	10	20	7	10	70	11	\$ 263,174.05
	20	P-20	JMBC Church		N/A	\$ 145,500	2050	Pedestrian Safety	10	12	15	15	7	10	69	12	\$ 117,674.05
	17	P-17	Patriot Park		N/A	\$ 194,000	N/A	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	15	15	15	3	10	68	13	\$ (76,325.95)
	19	P-19	Morris College		N/A	\$ 194,000	N/A	Pedestrian Safety	10	9	10	20	9	10	68	14	\$ (270,325.95)
	23	P-23	Clyburn Intermodal Transit Center		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	Pedestrian Safety	10	9	10	20	9	10	68	15	\$ (367,325.95)
	18	P-18	North HOPE Center		N/A	\$ 145,500	N/A	Pedestrian Safety	10	12	10	20	5	10	67	16	\$ (512,825.95)
	26	P-26	Sumter High		N/A	\$ 194,000	N/A	School Zone Safety	10	14	15	15	3	10	67	17	\$ (706,825.95)
	13	P-13	Shot Pouch Greenway at Miller Rd Pedestrian Improvements		N/A	\$ 145,500	N/A	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	9	10	20	5	10	64	18	\$ (852,325.95)
	4	P-4	Wilder Elementary		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	School Zone Safety	10	9	10	15	9	10	63	19	\$ (949,325.95)
	7	P-7	Memorial Park		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	Pedestrian Safety	10	12	10	15	5	10	62	20	\$ (1,046,325.95)
	6	P-6	Kingsbury Elementary		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	School Zone Safety	10	9	10	10	12	10	61	21	\$ (1,143,325.95)
	25	P-25	Alice Drive Middle/USC-Sumter		N/A	\$ 194,000	N/A	School Zone Safety	10	12	6	20	3	10	61	22	\$ (1,337,325.95)
	5	P-5	Bates Middle		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	School Zone Safety	10	9	10	15	5	10	59	23	\$ (1,434,325.95)
	9	P-9	Crosswell Drive Elementary		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	School Zone Safety	10	9	10	15	5	10	59	24	\$ (1,531,325.95)
	28	P-28	Cypress Trail @ N Wise Drive		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	15	10	10	3	10	58	25	\$ (1,628,325.95)
	29	P-29	Cypress Trail @ Jefferson Rd		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	15	10	10	3	10	58	26	\$ (1,725,325.95)
	3	P-3	Wilson Hall School		N/A	\$ 145,500	N/A	School Zone Safety	10	9	10	15	3	10	57	27	\$ (1,870,825.95)
	16	P-16	Wilson Hall Rd		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	Pedestrian Safety	10	9	10	15	3	10	57	28	\$ (1,967,825.95)
	30	P-30	Cypress Trail @ N Wise Drive		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	15	6	10	5	10	56	29	\$ (2,064,825.95)
	27	P-27	Lincoln Center		N/A	\$ 194,000	N/A	Pedestrian Safety	10	9	6	15	5	10	55	30	\$ (2,258,825.95)
	31	P-31	Cypress Trail @ Airport Drive		N/A	\$ 97,000	N/A	Pedestrian and Bicyclist Safety	10	15	6	10	3	10	54	31	\$ (2,355,825.95)